SERIAL NAME PLOT NO. SITUATED AMOUNT DUE:

1  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3200 MALINDI 110,426.000
2 SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3205 MALINDI 222,694.000
3 SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3206 MALINDI 2,155,671.000
4  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3207 MALINDI 231,451.000
5  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3208 MALINDI 242,896.000
6  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3209 MALINDI 257,573.000
7  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3211 MALINDI 227,601.00
8  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3212 MALINDI 214,134.00
9  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3213 MALINDI 214,134.00
10  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3214 MALINDI 214,134.00
11  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3215 MALINDI 289,296.00
12 SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3216 MALINDI 214,134.00
13 SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3217 MALINDI 214,134.00
14  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3218 MALINDI 191,614.00
15  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3219 MALINDI 335,558.00
16  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3220 MALINDI 191,614.00
17  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3221 MALINDI 203,422.00
18  SABAKI RESIDENTIAL ESTATES 3222 MALINDI 188,447.00
19 AUTO IMPORT LIMITED 10618/2 MALINDI 150,093.00
20 AUTO IMPORT LIMITED 10618/3 MALINDI 134,088.00
21  HATIMALI M. TAHER 1402 MALINDI 146,412.00
22 PULCINLLI SILVIO 8001 MALINDI 196,574.00
23 ARECT CO. LIMITED 5654 MALINDI 271,959.00
24 A.S. BAKHSWEIN 3107 MALINDI 219,964.00
25 BERNARD WAINAINA 2330 MALINDI 185,474.00
26  HARRY HANEGRAAF 2154 MALINDI 147,474.00
27  AFRICAN TOURIST DEVELOPMENT 64 WATAMU 117,908.00
28  STEFANO SARACENI 704 WATAMU 205,954.00
29  STEFANO SARACENI 705 WATAMU 207,583.00
30 MRS HEDY HUGH 2144 MALINDI 177,359.00
31 MRS HEDY HUGH 2143 MALINDI 116,740.00
32 ABUBAKAR MOHAMED 1703 MALINDI 293,770.00
33 KATENDWA LIMITED 9275 MALINDI 168,047.00
34 KATENDWA LIMITED 9274 MALINDI 1,076,120.00
35 JOSEPH K. MWARANDU 3111 MALINDI 340,682.00
36  SHARIFF H. ALWI 1656 MALINDI 479,648.00
37 COLIN LESLIE 1355 MALINDI 201,738.00
38  KILIBUFFALO MARA LIMITED 156 MALINDI 1,775,848.000
39  KILIBUFFALO MARA LIMITED 606 MALINDI 1,359,965.00
40  KILIBUFFALO MARA LIMITED 605 MALINDI 1,568,972.00
41  WAPI LIMITED 8448 MALINDI 398,105.00
42  RHINO HOLDINGS 5803 MALINDI 1,758,822.00
43  RHINO HOLDINGS 5804 MALINDI 2,235,060.00
44  JOSEPH N. MUKIRAE 7838 MALINDI 1,885,942.00
45 GHERARD M. CHRISTINA 8463 MALINDI 136,650.00

21,875,884.000 |




SERIAL NAME

B/D

46 FATUMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

47 RIVER DWELLERS

48 RAHAB MUMBI MWANIKI
49 RAHAB MUMBI MWANIKI
50 RAHAB MUMBI MWANIKI

51 MIRIAM KIRIGO & JENIFER KAMITU

52 DIAMOND VILLAS
53 GRAND LINE DISGNEE
54 EDWARD M. D. KARANI

55 KOBIL PETROLEUM LIMITED

56 WAPI LIMITED

57 RHINO HOLDINGS

58 RHINO HOLDINGS

59 ALIBHAI JIVANJEE

60 FISHERMAN'S HOTEL

61 JERRY WERGER HOTEL
62 MALINDI FISHING CLUB
63 ALI BIN AHMED & OTHERS
64 DR. MOHAMED HYDER
65 MOH'D A. ABBAS

66 AHMED A. BADAWY

67 FREDRICK K. DIWANI
68 ZEHAYA S. NASSOR

69 HAMED BIN S. ALYAN
70 STANDARD CHARTERED
71 OMAR ABAD

72 COLIN LESLIE & AMELUIN
73 SALEH MOH'D BEJINAF
74 HATIMAI H. TAHER

75 SAID ADAM KAZUNGU
76 NURU ABUBAKAR

77 ABUBAKAR M. HABIB
78 SHARIFF H. ALWI

79 SHARIFF H. ALWI

80 BAROW M. VON TRUZZS
81 BAROW M. VON TRUZZS
82 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
83 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
84 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
85 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
86 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
87 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
88 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS
89 MALCOLM R. HIGGINS

PLOT NO.

5663
5653
2646
2647
2648
9295/B
5471
5781
753
9617
9449
5803
5804
306/R
777
837/A
837/B
903
1010
974
988
363
1290
1311
1363/1
1218
1355
1462
728
404
3725
M/11/R/B
8409
10507
1933
1934
1936
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1937

SITUATED

MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
WATAMU
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
CHEMBE
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
CHEMBE
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI

AMOUNT DUE]

21,875,884.000 |
777,502.00
1,317,959.00
819,430.00
819,430.00
819,430.00
415,025.00
784,716.00
8,595,957.00
301,777.00
1,967,060.00
398,105.00
1,758,822.00
2,235,060.00
420,125.00
717,500.00
424,818.00
472,004.00
145,575.00
135,903.00
133,991.00
102,904.00
195,402.00
226,856.00
106,436.00
263,537.00
194,435.00
201,738.00
135,796.00
176,185.00
124,023.00
299,723.00
181,105.00
1,365,684.00
106,966.00
351,992.00
666,521.00
185,500.00
185,500.00
389,415.00
185,500.00
185,500.00
185,500.00
399,130.00

185,500.00 |
51,936,921.00




SERIAL NAME

B/D

90 SALIM THABIT

91 MUSA IBRAHIM

92 IBRAHIM TAIB JEE

93 HENRY STEPHEN

94 HENRY STEPHEN

95 MARYAM S. BUJIRA

96 ARGUS COMPANY LIMITED

97 LAXIMCHAND

98 LAXIMCHAND

99 WINDRIVER LIMITED
100 MAYUNGU REAL ESTATE
101 CLIVE BARTON
102 SHALLIN B.M. MEBIRA
103 PETER M. NGUNIJE
104 BULUSHI K. FONDO
105 CHARO KATANA COSMAS
106 HAROLD J. K. DHURI
107 ERNEST RYEDI
108 ROBERT M. C. HARTLEYEY
109 DABASSO LIMITED
110 MOHAMED FARID JALIL
111 DAVID M. KAZUNGU
112 MOHAMED HUSSEIN
113 RANSA COMPANY LIMITED
114 WALTER ABSOLOMS
115 SMALL WONDER LIMITED
116 STANELY M. JORDAN
117 GARRODA CORAL BEACH
118 MAHE RESOR LIMITED
119 AFRICAN TOURIST DEVELPMENT
120 HORUS LIMITED
121 MR & MRS AWALE
122 H. V. H GADSON
123 SHEVA HOTELS LIMITED
124 CHEBEK LIMITED
125 CHEBEK LIMITED
126 CHEBEK LIMITED
127 CHEBEK LIMITED
128 CHEBEK LIMITED
129 CHEBEK LIMITED
130 CHEBEK LIMITED
131 CHEBEK LIMITED
132 CHEBEK LIMITED
133 CHEBEK LIMITED

PLOT NO.

1093/4
2240
5533
1648
1649

651
650
7781
7795
1380
600
142
141
114
115
116
123
124
B/47
748
992
610
313
671
661
664

8607/3
8612

8613/2

64
399
63
2613/1
609
8959
8950
8949
8947
8944
8941
8951
8931
8933
8932

SITUATED

MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
CHEMBE
CHEMBE

GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
GEDE KIREPWE
K/JIMBA
K/JIMBA
K/JIMBA
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
K/JIMBA
WATAMU
WATAMU
WATAMU
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI
MALINDI

AMOUNT DUE]
51,936,921.00 |

136,382.00
115,254.00
124,783.00
280,187.00
280,187.00
289,010.00
275,050.00
765,817.00
100,537.00

2,252,248.00

199,323.00
104,519.00
265,607.00
477,677.00
267,740.00
119,033.00
408,559.00
194,307.00
109,707.00
301,296.00
170,399.00
102,079.00
137,216.00
161,317.00
449,401.00

2,459,999.00

975,189.00
252,670.00
110,263.00
117,908.00
332,038.00
260,643.00
517,504.00
319,375.00
158,711.00
155,031.00
155,320.00
154,264.00
157,998.00
157,998.00
144,120.00
164,035.00
137,540.00
132,074.00

66,887,236.00 |




SERIAL NAME
B/D

134 HULDA INVESTMENT LIMITED
135 WESTERN SUNSHINE CO. LTD
136 WESTERN SUNSHINE CO. LTD
137 WESTERN SUNSHINE CO. LTD
138 MARTIN M. MASIKA
139 BOTERO LIMITED
140 MSOLONI VILLAS
141 SOPHIA ABDILLAH CHACHA
142 KADZITU MWORI JEFWA
143 MONENI SHAURI MWAMURE
144 STEFANO SARACENI

PLOT NO.

407
224
226
222
384
353
364
399
437
428
704

SITUATED

CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE
CHEMBE

AMOUNT DUE]
66,887,236.000 |

68,395,531.000 |

114,186.00
130,574.00
103,084.00
113,614.00
144,087.00
101,962.00
141,200.00
107,520.00
161,277.00
184,837.00
205,954.00




